505869372 01/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5916200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YURI HOSOKUNI	05/01/2017
DUNCAN EDWARD HUGHES	05/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YURI HOSOKUNI
Street Address:	1-740 TONDA OAZA, WAKAMATSU-KU, KITAKYUSHU-SHI
City:	FUKUOKA-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	808-0112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35505703

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)880-5472

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9164305280

Email: docket@nipa-pat.com

Correspondent Name: NAKANISHI IP ASSOCIATES, LLC Address Line 1: 6929 SUNRISE BLVD. SUITE 102D Address Line 4: CITRUS HEIGHTS, CALIFORNIA 95610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N050-19001-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KOICHIRO NAKANISHI
SIGNATURE:	/Koichiro Nakanishi/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505869372

REEL: 051630 FRAME: 0263

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN York Hosokoni AND Duncan Hughes

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOC) is entered into by Yuri Howskini. hereinafter referred to as Yuri and Duncan Hoghes, hereinafter referred to as "Duncan" for the purpose of establishing the partnership between the partners

The purpose of this agreement is to establish an effective partnership to develop the game project. Duncan is fully committed to Yuri's goals and objectives

As the game designer, Duncan will

Figure in inventing games, developing the game products and educational contents.

Creating the fan communities of the games, and accelerating the traction and growth of
the market share as required.

Transfer all the intellectual property rights of the board game, correctly named as Palmyra, without exercising his personal expension and property rights

This agreement is entered into for the duration of the grant period between May 1, 2017 and $\Lambda_{\rm PSI}$ by 2022 and may be needsfied at any time by mutual agreement

Organization

Same BANK

Name of Berker

Title

Organization

4/1/1/7

PATENT REEL: 051630 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 01/17/2020